

---

**Changes to legislation:** Children's Hearings (Scotland) Act 2011, Paragraph 14 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 October 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

### SCHEDULE 3 THE SCOTTISH CHILDREN'S REPORTER ADMINISTRATION

#### *SCRA's supplementary powers*

- 14 (1) SCRA may do anything that it considers appropriate for the purposes of or in connection with its functions.
- (2) SCRA may in particular—
- (a) acquire and dispose of land and other property,
  - (b) enter into contracts,
  - (c) carry out research relating to the functions conferred on it by virtue of this Act or any other enactment,
  - (d) publish, or assist in the publication of, materials relating to those functions,
  - (e) promote, or assist in the promotion of, publicity relating to those functions.

---

#### **Commencement Information**

**II** Sch. 3 para. 14 in force at 24.6.2013 by S.S.I. 2013/195, arts. 2, 3

**Changes to legislation:**

Children's Hearings (Scotland) Act 2011, Paragraph 14 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 October 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 17A inserted by [2020 asp 16 s. 6\(2\)](#)
- s. 25(3) inserted by [2020 asp 16 s. 30\(7\)](#)
- s. 27(3)-(4A) substituted for s. 27(3)(4) by [2020 asp 16 s. 3\(2\)](#)
- s. 62(5)(q)-(u) inserted by [2020 asp 9 s. 8\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 163(2)-(2B) substituted for s. 163(2) by [2020 asp 16 s. 27\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 164(2)-(2B) substituted for s. 164(2) by [2020 asp 16 s. 27\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 165(2)-(2B) substituted for s. 165(2) by [2020 asp 16 s. 27\(5\)\(b\)](#)